
 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 1: PRIME THOROUGHBREDS BENCHMARK 58 Handicap - 1000m

10 June 2023 - 16:38

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.96
(0:13.78)

0:46.18
(0:10.96)

0:35.22
(0:11.34)

0:23.88
(0:11.70)

0:12.18
(0:12.18)

0:35.22

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 SONIC ARROW 8 66.9 0:10.96 0:59.96 [1] 0:46.18 [1] 0:35.22 [1] 0:23.88 [1] 0:12.18 [1] 0:59.96 0:35.22

Luke Tarrant 800m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.96) (0:11.34) (0:11.70) (0:12.18)

2 6 SUPER LEAGUE 2 66.7 0:11.02 1:00.33 [2] 0:46.40 [4] 0:35.38 [4] 0:23.98 [2] 0:12.06 [2] 2L 0:35.38 -1

Anthony Allen 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:11.02) (0:11.40) (0:11.92) (0:12.06)

3 1 ORACOLO 3 67.4 0:10.96 1:00.35 [3] 0:46.19 [7] 0:35.23 [6] 0:23.75 [5] 0:11.80 [4] 2.1L 0:35.23 +4

Alisha Donald 800m 800m (0:14.16) (0:10.96) (0:11.48) (0:11.95) (0:11.80)

4 2 ORSETTO 5 67.4 0:11.01 1:00.59 [4] 0:46.69 [3] 0:35.68 [3] 0:24.17 [3] 0:12.22 [3] 3.4L 0:35.68 +5

Sariah Champkin 800m 800m (0:13.90) (0:11.01) (0:11.51) (0:11.95) (0:12.22)

5 7 THE ORPHAN 4 68.1 0:11.04 1:00.75 [5] 0:46.90 [2] 0:35.86 [2] 0:24.20 [4] 0:12.11 [5] 4.2L 0:35.86 +6

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:13.85) (0:11.04) (0:11.66) (0:12.09) (0:12.11)

6 13 STARS 'N' RICHES 10 65.6 0:11.22 1:00.90 [6] 0:46.48 [9] 0:35.26 [9] 0:23.85 [9] 0:12.01 [8] 5L 0:35.26 +5

Olivia Webb 800m 800m (0:14.42) (0:11.22) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) (0:12.01)

7 8 WINDJANA 7 67.7 0:11.21 1:00.92 [7] 0:46.91 [5] 0:35.70 [7] 0:24.26 [6] 0:12.11 [6] 5.1L 0:35.70 +11

Jake Molloy 800m 800m (0:14.01) (0:11.21) (0:11.44) (0:12.15) (0:12.11)

8 9 LAI SEE 6 67.0 0:11.05 1:01.28 [8] 0:47.12 [6] 0:36.07 [5] 0:24.42 [7] 0:12.35 [7] 7.1L 0:36.07 +7

Micheal Hellyer 800m 800m (0:14.16) (0:11.05) (0:11.65) (0:12.07) (0:12.35)

9 12 OUR LIL SISTAR 11 66.6 0:11.30 1:01.29 [9] 0:47.06 [8] 0:35.76 [8] 0:24.23 [8] 0:12.14 [9] 7.2L 0:35.76 +8

Kenji Yoshida 800m 800m (0:14.23) (0:11.30) (0:11.53) (0:12.09) (0:12.14)

Scratched: Our John Boy (#3), Point Break (#5), Logan's Blade (#10), Beau Witness (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: OAKEY PHARMACY WINTER SPRINTERS SERIES - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1000m

10 June 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.63
(0:13.46)

0:46.17
(0:10.88)

0:35.29
(0:11.42)

0:23.87
(0:11.88)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 UNCLE RUSS 11 67.4 0:10.87 0:59.63 [1] 0:45.52 [4] 0:34.65 [4] 0:23.44 [4] 0:11.85 [2] 0:59.63 0:34.65

Samantha Collett 800m 800m (0:14.11) (0:10.87) (0:11.21) (0:11.59) (0:11.85)

2 7 NEVER SAY NAY 5 67.0 0:10.89 0:59.87 [2] 0:46.09 [2] 0:35.20 [3] 0:23.95 [3] 0:12.16 [3] 1.3L 0:35.20 +5

Adin Thompson 800m 800m (0:13.78) (0:10.89) (0:11.25) (0:11.79) (0:12.16)

3 5 POLYLITHIC 10 68.8 0:10.88 0:59.92 [3] 0:46.46 [1] 0:35.58 [1] 0:24.16 [1] 0:12.28 [1] 1.5L 0:35.58 +3

Jake Molloy 800m 800m (0:13.46) (0:10.88) (0:11.42) (0:11.88) (0:12.28)

4 2 COSSIE 2 66.4 0:11.04 0:59.96 [4] 0:45.77 [5] 0:34.73 [5] 0:23.41 [5] 0:11.77 [5] 1.7L 0:34.73 +3

Sariah Champkin 800m 800m (0:14.19) (0:11.04) (0:11.32) (0:11.64) (0:11.77)

5 11 AMBITIOUS SPIRIT 4 66.8 0:11.21 1:00.13 [5] 0:45.55 [9] 0:34.23 [9] 0:23.02 [6] 0:11.65 [6] 2.7L 0:34.23 +5

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:14.58) (0:11.32) (0:11.21) (0:11.37) (0:11.65)

6 3 DIGGITY 3 66.8 0:11.26 1:00.51 [6] 0:46.26 [6] 0:35.00 [6] 0:23.44 [7] 0:11.90 [7] 5L 0:35.00 +5

Gemma Steele 800m 800m (0:14.25) (0:11.26) (0:11.56) (0:11.54) (0:11.90)

7 9 AL PAL'S GAL 12 69.0 0:10.73 1:00.60 [7] 0:46.72 [3] 0:35.99 [2] 0:24.66 [2] 0:12.68 [4] 5.4L 0:35.99 +4

Tahlia Fenlon 800m 800m (0:13.88) (0:10.73) (0:11.33) (0:11.98) (0:12.68)

8 12 SWAN ISLAND 9 65.7 0:11.31 1:00.91 [8] 0:45.94 [11] 0:34.63 [11] 0:23.22 [11] 0:11.81 [9] 7.2L 0:34.63 +2

Luke Tarrant 600m 800m (0:14.97) (0:11.31) (0:11.41) (0:11.41) (0:11.81)

9 6 INDERNILE 1 64.9 0:11.32 1:00.99 [9] 0:46.42 [8] 0:35.10 [8] 0:23.73 [8] 0:12.23 [8] 7.6L 0:35.10 -1

Olivia Webb 800m 800m (0:14.57) (0:11.32) (0:11.37) (0:11.50) (0:12.23)

10 8 ZAIDIN 7 65.7 0:11.44 1:01.23 [10] 0:46.81 [7] 0:35.37 [7] 0:23.80 [9] 0:11.95 [10] 8.9L 0:35.37 +9

Leeanne McCoy 800m 800m (0:14.42) (0:11.44) (0:11.57) (0:11.85) (0:11.95)

Scratched: Saddle Boy (#14), Incomparable (#4), Super Thief (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 2: OAKEY PHARMACY WINTER SPRINTERS SERIES - HEAT -
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1000m

10 June 2023 - 17:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:59.63
(0:13.46)

0:46.17
(0:10.88)

0:35.29
(0:11.42)

0:23.87
(0:11.88)

0:11.99
(0:11.99)

0:35.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 APPALACHIAN 8 64.9 0:11.46 1:01.40 [11] 0:46.76 [10] 0:35.24 [10] 0:23.78 [10] 0:12.02 [11] 9.9L 0:35.24 +8

Alisha Donald 800m 600m (0:14.64) (0:11.52) (0:11.46) (0:11.76) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Saddle Boy (#14), Incomparable (#4), Super Thief (#13)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: DJL BUILDING GROUP Class 3 Handicap - 1300m

10 June 2023 - 17:47

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.75
(0:07.70)

1:11.05
(0:10.56)

1:00.49
(0:11.37)

0:49.12
(0:11.99)

0:37.13
(0:12.39)

0:24.74
(0:12.39)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 START STRUTTING 3 67.4 0:07.93 1:18.75 [1] 1:10.82 [5] 0:59.83 [6] 0:48.39 [7] 0:36.54 [7] 0:24.47 [4] 0:36.54

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:07.93) (0:10.99) (0:11.44) (0:11.85) (0:12.07) (0:12.12)

2 3 TUHINGA 10 67.0 0:07.98 1:18.99 [2] 1:11.01 [7] 0:59.69 [8] 0:48.32 [8] 0:36.52 [8] 0:24.42 [7] 0:36.52 -3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:07.98) (0:11.32) (0:11.37) (0:11.80) (0:12.10) (0:12.20)

3 2 COOL ENCOUNTER 1 68.2 0:08.08 1:19.02 [3] 1:10.94 [8] 1:00.05 [7] 0:48.74 [6] 0:36.80 [6] 0:24.53 [6] 0:36.80 -8

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:08.08) (0:10.89) (0:11.31) (0:11.94) (0:12.27) (0:12.24)

4 8 PERFECT LEGACY 4 66.8 0:07.80 1:19.27 [4] 1:11.47 [3] 1:00.46 [5] 0:49.07 [5] 0:37.06 [5] 0:24.62 [8] 0:37.06 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:07.80) (0:11.01) (0:11.39) (0:12.01) (0:12.44) (0:12.44)

5 9 BUMP'N'RUN 9 66.0 0:08.09 1:19.43 [5] 1:11.34 [9] 0:59.96 [9] 0:48.58 [9] 0:36.84 [9] 0:24.65 [9] 0:36.84 -7

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:08.09) (0:11.38) (0:11.38) (0:11.74) (0:12.19) (0:12.31)

6 7 MISS CINNAMONCIDER 7 70.2 0:07.73 1:19.81 [6] 1:12.08 [2] 1:01.55 [1] 0:50.07 [2] 0:38.14 [2] 0:25.56 [3] 0:38.14 -2

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:07.73) (0:10.53) (0:11.48) (0:11.93) (0:12.58) (0:12.61)

7 6 SLY CORNER 8 68.9 0:07.97 1:20.11 [7] 1:12.14 [6] 1:01.38 [4] 0:50.08 [4] 0:37.99 [4] 0:25.65 [5] 0:37.99 -4

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:07.97) (0:10.76) (0:11.30) (0:12.09) (0:12.34) (0:12.64)

8 1 SUBSTITUTION 5 69.0 0:07.84 1:20.22 [8] 1:12.38 [4] 1:01.83 [2] 0:50.59 [1] 0:38.60 [1] 0:26.21 [1] 0:38.60 -8

Leeanne McCoy 1200m Overall (0:07.84) (0:10.55) (0:11.24) (0:11.99) (0:12.39) (0:12.63)

9 11 ARTIE'S DESTINY 2 68.0 0:07.70 1:20.59 [9] 1:12.89 [1] 1:01.97 [3] 0:50.65 [3] 0:38.70 [3] 0:26.36 [2] 0:38.70 -6

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:07.70) (0:10.92) (0:11.32) (0:11.95) (0:12.34) (0:12.69)

Scratched: Coaxial (#4), Mensa Maestro (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 3: DJL BUILDING GROUP Class 3 Handicap - 1300m

10 June 2023 - 17:47

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 START STRUTTING 3 67.4 0:07.93 0:12.35 [1] 1:18.75 0:36.54

Montanna Savva 1200m Overall (0:12.35)

2 3 TUHINGA 10 67.0 0:07.98 0:12.22 [4] 1.3L 0:36.52 -3

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:12.22)

3 2 COOL ENCOUNTER 1 68.2 0:08.08 0:12.29 [3] 1.5L 0:36.80 -8

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:12.29)

4 8 PERFECT LEGACY 4 66.8 0:07.80 0:12.18 [9] 2.8L 0:37.06 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m Overall (0:12.18)

5 9 BUMP'N'RUN 9 66.0 0:08.09 0:12.34 [8] 3.6L 0:36.84 -7

Luke Tarrant 1200m Overall (0:12.34)

6 7 MISS CINNAMONCIDER 7 70.2 0:07.73 0:12.95 [5] 5.6L 0:38.14 -2

Micheal Hellyer 1200m Overall (0:12.95)

7 6 SLY CORNER 8 68.9 0:07.97 0:13.01 [7] 7.4L 0:37.99 -4

Adin Thompson 1200m Overall (0:13.01)

8 1 SUBSTITUTION 5 69.0 0:07.84 0:13.58 [2] 7.9L 0:38.60 -8

Leeanne McCoy 1200m Overall (0:13.58)

9 11 ARTIE'S DESTINY 2 68.0 0:07.70 0:13.67 [6] 9.9L 0:38.70 -6

Kenji Yoshida 1200m Overall (0:13.67)

Scratched: Coaxial (#4), Mensa Maestro (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: BEN LIESCH, RAY WHITE TOOWOOMBA BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1625m

10 June 2023 - 18:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.18
(0:14.75)

1:25.43
(0:10.88)

1:14.55
(0:11.68)

1:02.87
(0:12.19)

0:50.68
(0:12.68)

0:38.00
(0:12.94)

0:25.06
(0:12.62)

0:38.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 VILLADEN 3 66.7 0:11.21 1:40.18 [1] 1:25.18 [4] 1:13.97 [5] 1:02.36 [5] 0:49.94 [5] 0:37.49 [5] 0:25.05 [1] 0:37.49

Casey Waddell Overall 1400m (0:15.00) (0:11.21) (0:11.61) (0:12.42) (0:12.45) (0:12.44) (0:12.61)

2 6 TOMBOY'S SPIRIT 1 67.3 0:10.96 1:41.42 [2] 1:26.60 [2] 1:15.64 [2] 1:03.91 [4] 0:51.37 [4] 0:38.82 [4] 0:26.14 [4] 0:38.82 +2

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:14.82) (0:10.96) (0:11.73) (0:12.54) (0:12.55) (0:12.68) (0:12.99)

3 1 HYLAND BAY 5 66.5 0:11.32 1:41.44 [3] 1:26.38 [5] 1:15.06 [6] 1:03.33 [6] 0:50.89 [6] 0:38.39 [6] 0:26.04 [6] 0:38.39 +6

Leeanne McCoy 1400m 1400m (0:15.06) (0:11.32) (0:11.73) (0:12.44) (0:12.50) (0:12.35) (0:12.85)

4 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 10 69.6 0:10.88 1:41.96 [4] 1:27.21 [1] 1:16.33 [1] 1:04.56 [2] 0:52.04 [2] 0:39.55 [2] 0:26.81 [2] 0:39.55 +0

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:14.75) (0:10.88) (0:11.77) (0:12.52) (0:12.49) (0:12.74) (0:13.06)

5 4 THE CARPENTER 7 65.3 0:11.32 1:42.59 [5] 1:27.34 [7] 1:16.02 [7] 1:04.33 [7] 0:51.85 [7] 0:39.15 [7] 0:26.54 [7] 0:39.15 +2

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:15.25) (0:11.32) (0:11.69) (0:12.48) (0:12.70) (0:12.61) (0:13.06)

6 5 PACKAGE 9 69.9 0:11.06 1:42.65 [6] 1:27.67 [3] 1:16.61 [4] 1:05.20 [3] 0:52.72 [3] 0:40.18 [3] 0:27.29 [5] 0:40.18 +6

Bradley Appo Overall 1400m (0:14.98) (0:11.06) (0:11.41) (0:12.48) (0:12.54) (0:12.89) (0:13.65)

7 8 BLAVATSKY 4 67.6 0:10.86 1:43.17 [7] 1:28.08 [6] 1:17.22 [3] 1:05.86 [1] 0:53.67 [1] 0:40.99 [1] 0:28.05 [3] 0:40.99 -5

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:15.09) (0:10.86) (0:11.36) (0:12.19) (0:12.68) (0:12.94) (0:13.78)

Scratched: Blue Corner (#7), Bold Delago (#9), Critical Thinker (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 4: BEN LIESCH, RAY WHITE TOOWOOMBA BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1625m

10 June 2023 - 18:25

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.44
(0:12.44)

0:38.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 VILLADEN 3 66.7 0:11.21 0:12.44 [1] 1:40.18 0:37.49

Casey Waddell Overall 1400m (0:12.44)

2 6 TOMBOY'S SPIRIT 1 67.3 0:10.96 0:13.15 [4] 7.3L 0:38.82 +2

Samantha Collett 1400m 1400m (0:13.15)

3 1 HYLAND BAY 5 66.5 0:11.32 0:13.19 [3] 7.4L 0:38.39 +6

Leeanne McCoy 1400m 1400m (0:13.19)

4 2 GRINZINGER KNIGHT 10 69.6 0:10.88 0:13.75 [2] 10.4L 0:39.55 +0

Nathan Evans Overall 1400m (0:13.75)

5 4 THE CARPENTER 7 65.3 0:11.32 0:13.48 [7] 13.9L 0:39.15 +2

Luke Tarrant 1400m 1400m (0:13.48)

6 5 PACKAGE 9 69.9 0:11.06 0:13.64 [6] 14.2L 0:40.18 +6

Bradley Appo Overall 1400m (0:13.64)

7 8 BLAVATSKY 4 67.6 0:10.86 0:14.27 [5] 17.2L 0:40.99 -5

Alisha Donald 1400m 1400m (0:14.27)

Scratched: Blue Corner (#7), Bold Delago (#9), Critical Thinker (#3)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/11

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 5: LIEBKE TYRES Maiden Plate - 870m

10 June 2023 - 19:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:50.72
(0:05.63)

0:45.09
(0:10.74)

0:34.35
(0:11.27)

0:23.08
(0:11.42)

0:11.66
(0:11.66)

0:34.35

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 KITRI 4 69.9 0:05.75 0:50.72 [1] 0:44.97 [3] 0:34.20 [2] 0:22.93 [2] 0:11.66 [1] 0:50.72 0:34.20

Sariah Champkin 800m Overall (0:05.75) (0:10.77) (0:11.27) (0:11.27) (0:11.66)

2 8 TIME TO LAUNCH 6 69.0 0:05.72 0:50.76 [2] 0:45.04 [2] 0:34.09 [3] 0:22.93 [3] 0:11.49 [3] 0.2L 0:34.09 +3

Kenji Yoshida 800m Overall (0:05.72) (0:10.95) (0:11.16) (0:11.44) (0:11.49)

3 7 STOP THE MUSIC 8 69.6 0:05.63 0:51.00 [3] 0:45.37 [1] 0:34.63 [1] 0:23.36 [1] 0:11.80 [2] 1.5L 0:34.63 +6

Leeanne McCoy 800m Overall (0:05.63) (0:10.74) (0:11.27) (0:11.56) (0:11.80)

4 1 MORE MAX 5 67.6 0:06.14 0:51.43 [4] 0:45.29 [9] 0:34.00 [9] 0:22.87 [9] 0:11.58 [5] 4L 0:34.00 +5

Micheal Hellyer 600m Overall (0:06.14) (0:11.29) (0:11.13) (0:11.29) (0:11.58)

5 3 TIME FOR JACK 7 67.8 0:05.77 0:51.63 [5] 0:45.86 [5] 0:34.47 [7] 0:23.34 [5] 0:11.75 [6] 5L 0:34.47 +3

Luke Tarrant 600m Overall (0:05.77) (0:11.39) (0:11.13) (0:11.59) (0:11.75)

6 10 DEEMED A DRAGON 9 68.6 0:05.82 0:51.74 [6] 0:45.92 [6] 0:34.90 [4] 0:23.64 [4] 0:11.95 [4] 5.5L 0:34.90 +5

Tahlia Fenlon 800m Overall (0:05.82) (0:11.02) (0:11.26) (0:11.69) (0:11.95)

7 6 METHIL 3 67.7 0:05.76 0:52.21 [7] 0:46.45 [4] 0:35.04 [8] 0:23.67 [8] 0:11.83 [8] 8.3L 0:35.04 +4

Anthony Allen 600m Overall (0:05.76) (0:11.41) (0:11.37) (0:11.84) (0:11.83)

8 4 IRONSTONE GAL 1 66.9 0:05.85 0:52.47 [8] 0:46.62 [7] 0:35.43 [6] 0:24.06 [6] 0:12.25 [7] 9.8L 0:35.43 -3

Gemma Steele 800m Overall (0:05.85) (0:11.19) (0:11.37) (0:11.81) (0:12.25)

9 11 EMPEROR TEIO 2 68.0 0:05.90 0:53.11 [9] 0:47.21 [8] 0:36.09 [5] 0:24.64 [7] 0:12.65 [9] 13.3L 0:36.09 +2

Alisha Donald 600m Overall (0:05.90) (0:11.12) (0:11.45) (0:11.99) (0:12.65)

Scratched: Pride Of Nala (#5), Fast Fusion (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/11
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAZZA'S DIRTY THIRTY QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 62
Handicap - 1100m

10 June 2023 - 19:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:07.15
(0:08.16)

0:58.99
(0:10.89)

0:48.10
(0:11.22)

0:36.88
(0:11.90)

0:24.98
(0:12.30)

0:12.68
(0:12.68)

0:36.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 FLANK SPEED 1 67.5 0:08.16 1:07.15 [1] 0:58.99 [1] 0:48.10 [1] 0:36.88 [1] 0:24.98 [1] 0:12.68 [1] 1:07.15 0:36.88

Adin Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.16) (0:10.89) (0:11.22) (0:11.90) (0:12.30) (0:12.68)

2 1 DEB'S ELLIE 4 68.8 0:08.43 1:07.35 [2] 0:58.92 [6] 0:48.11 [4] 0:36.91 [3] 0:24.92 [2] 0:12.70 [2] 1L 0:36.91 +3

Tahlia Fenlon 1000m Overall (0:08.43) (0:10.81) (0:11.20) (0:11.99) (0:12.22) (0:12.70)

3 4 GOLDEELUCK 2 69.5 0:08.69 1:07.47 [3] 0:58.78 [8] 0:47.89 [7] 0:36.55 [7] 0:24.70 [6] 0:12.21 [4] 1.5L 0:36.55 -1

Jake Molloy 1000m Overall (0:08.69) (0:10.89) (0:11.34) (0:11.85) (0:12.49) (0:12.21)

4 6 HUE 5 67.9 0:08.30 1:07.58 [4] 0:59.28 [4] 0:48.20 [6] 0:36.92 [6] 0:24.85 [7] 0:12.36 [7] 2L 0:36.92 +1

Alisha Donald 1000m Overall (0:08.30) (0:11.08) (0:11.28) (0:12.07) (0:12.49) (0:12.36)

5 7 HURI BLACK 6 67.0 0:08.54 1:07.67 [5] 0:59.13 [7] 0:47.94 [8] 0:36.65 [8] 0:24.66 [8] 0:12.31 [6] 2.5L 0:36.65 +8

Luke Tarrant 800m Overall (0:08.54) (0:11.19) (0:11.29) (0:11.99) (0:12.35) (0:12.31)

6 8 LADY WAIRUA 8 67.7 0:08.31 1:07.81 [6] 0:59.50 [3] 0:48.43 [5] 0:37.08 [5] 0:25.12 [5] 0:12.72 [3] 3.3L 0:37.08 +9

Micheal Hellyer 1000m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.07) (0:11.35) (0:11.96) (0:12.40) (0:12.72)

7 2 WHERE'S TEKAY NOW 3 68.3 0:08.16 1:09.26 [7] 1:01.10 [2] 0:50.05 [3] 0:38.68 [4] 0:26.63 [4] 0:13.89 [5] 11.8L 0:38.68 +2

Anthony Allen 1000m Overall (0:08.16) (0:11.05) (0:11.37) (0:12.05) (0:12.74) (0:13.89)

8 3 PALAZZO SPIRIT 7 69.9 0:08.44 1:10.35 [8] 1:01.91 [5] 0:51.21 [2] 0:40.04 [2] 0:27.83 [3] 0:14.72 [8] 18.1L 0:40.04 +3

Kenji Yoshida 1000m Overall (0:08.44) (0:10.70) (0:11.17) (0:12.21) (0:13.11) (0:14.72)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/11
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: REMEMBERING LUCKY CLOUD'S STRADBROKE WIN Class 3
Handicap - 1850m

10 June 2023 - 20:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:59.29
(0:17.99)

1:41.30
(0:12.03)

1:29.27
(0:12.87)

1:16.40
(0:13.24)

1:03.16
(0:13.40)

0:49.76
(0:12.63)

0:37.13
(0:12.30)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HE'S VIRAL 8 60.9 0:12.18 1:59.29 [1] 1:41.17 [2] 1:28.99 [2] 1:16.17 [2] 1:03.01 [2] 0:49.62 [2] 0:37.10 [2] 0:37.10

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:18.12) (0:12.18) (0:12.82) (0:13.16) (0:13.39) (0:12.52) (0:12.27)

2 8 KNEZE 6 62.2 0:11.96 1:59.33 [2] 1:40.73 [4] 1:28.77 [3] 1:15.88 [3] 1:02.74 [3] 0:49.35 [3] 0:36.84 [3] 0:36.84 +7

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:18.60) (0:11.96) (0:12.89) (0:13.14) (0:13.39) (0:12.51) (0:12.25)

3 4 ADALISSA 7 62.1 0:11.85 1:59.52 [3] 1:40.62 [5] 1:28.77 [5] 1:15.75 [5] 1:02.56 [5] 0:49.18 [5] 0:36.82 [5] 0:36.82 +6

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:18.90) (0:11.85) (0:13.02) (0:13.19) (0:13.38) (0:12.36) (0:12.22)

4 5 MANTINELLO 5 61.1 0:12.00 1:59.54 [4] 1:40.61 [6] 1:28.61 [6] 1:15.74 [6] 1:02.52 [6] 0:49.15 [6] 0:36.77 [6] 0:36.77 -7

Nathan Evans 1600m 1600m (0:18.93) (0:12.00) (0:12.87) (0:13.22) (0:13.37) (0:12.38) (0:12.27)

5 2 JERONIMOS 1 61.3 0:12.01 1:59.71 [5] 1:41.18 [3] 1:29.17 [4] 1:16.22 [4] 1:03.07 [4] 0:49.67 [4] 0:37.26 [4] 0:37.26 -2

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:18.53) (0:12.01) (0:12.95) (0:13.15) (0:13.40) (0:12.41) (0:12.40)

6 9 CONSULAR 3 69.9 0:12.03 2:00.96 [6] 1:42.97 [1] 1:30.94 [1] 1:18.07 [1] 1:04.83 [1] 0:51.43 [1] 0:38.80 [1] 0:38.80 -7

Kenji Yoshida 1200m 1600m (0:17.99) (0:12.03) (0:12.87) (0:13.24) (0:13.40) (0:12.63) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Bad Influence (#3), Villaden (#1), Evrynow'n'then (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 10 June 2023  21:16 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/11
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 Toowoomba QLD  Professional

Race 7: REMEMBERING LUCKY CLOUD'S STRADBROKE WIN Class 3
Handicap - 1850m

10 June 2023 - 20:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +2m 800m-400m; +4m Remainder

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:24.83
(0:12.47)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

0:37.13

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 HE'S VIRAL 8 60.9 0:12.18 0:24.83 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 1:59.29 0:37.10

Alisha Donald 1600m 1600m (0:12.47) (0:12.36)

2 8 KNEZE 6 62.2 0:11.96 0:24.59 [2] 0:12.27 [2] 0.2L 0:36.84 +7

Adin Thompson 1600m 1600m (0:12.32) (0:12.27)

3 4 ADALISSA 7 62.1 0:11.85 0:24.60 [4] 0:12.23 [3] 1.2L 0:36.82 +6

Samantha Collett 1600m 1600m (0:12.37) (0:12.23)

4 5 MANTINELLO 5 61.1 0:12.00 0:24.50 [6] 0:12.08 [5] 1.3L 0:36.77 -7

Nathan Evans 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:12.08)

5 2 JERONIMOS 1 61.3 0:12.01 0:24.86 [5] 0:12.44 [4] 2.3L 0:37.26 -2

Jake Molloy 1600m 1600m (0:12.42) (0:12.44)

6 9 CONSULAR 3 69.9 0:12.03 0:26.18 [3] 0:13.38 [6] 9.6L 0:38.80 -7

Kenji Yoshida 1200m 1600m (0:12.80) (0:13.38)

Scratched: Bad Influence (#3), Villaden (#1), Evrynow'n'then (#7)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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